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STATE HEALTH SYSTEM
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Health System Development Project was implemented in Uttar Pradesh with the help of World Bank from 26th
July, 2005 to 31st December, 2008;

(b) if so, the total fund allocated to the State Government for the said purpose;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed the proper use of funds in this programme;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether, the International Development Association Mission, (World Bank) has commissioned any survey for strengthening second stage of Uttar Pradesh Health System and to start Institutional Development Project; and

(f) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes, the State Health System Development Project was implemented in Uttar Pradesh with assistance of the World Bank from 26th July, 2000 to 31st December, 2008. The program covered 117 health facilities in 28 Districts.

(b) Total expenditure/fund allocated on Project: Rs. 385.97 Crores.

(c) & (d) Yes. The Government has reviewed the civil work renovation, procurement and supply, training of medical and paramedical staff, Implementing Quality Circles in hospitals, Implementation of computerised information systems in different area i.e. HMIS, PIS, FMIS, DDMS and HIS under the project.

(e) International Development Association Mission, (World Bank) has undertaken two Missions in connection with second health systems development Project in the State of Uttar Pradesh. First Mission i.e. Project Identification Mission was done by the IDA during December 07-12, 2009 and second Mission i.e. Project Preparation Mission was done during November 15-25, 2010.

(f) Project Plan was discussed in detail by the State Government with IDA (World Bank).
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